RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND CONCERNING THE EXEMPLARY SERVICE OF

Brandon Enriquez

University System of Maryland Board of Regents

WHEREAS, Brandon Enriquez served as a member of the University System of Maryland Board of Regents from July 2016 through June 2017; and

WHEREAS, Regent Enriquez demonstrated a strong and unwavering commitment to the quality of public higher education in Maryland; and

WHEREAS, he brought a thoughtful perspective to issues impacting the University System of Maryland throughout his year-long tenure as Student Regent; and

WHEREAS, he represented the University System of Maryland and the Board of Regents with distinction in meetings and at numerous academic events; and

WHEREAS, he was a full partner on the Board, focusing not only on issues affecting the students we serve, but on *every* issue;

Now, Therefore, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board of Regents of the University System of Maryland gratefully acknowledges Brandon Enriquez's outstanding contributions to the University System of Maryland and to the entire State of Maryland; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Board of Regents extends to Brandon Enriquez its best wishes for success in all his future endeavors, and its sincere gratitude for his dedicated service.

James T. Brady Chairman, Board of Regents

Jo Brady

Robert L. Caret Chancellor, University System of Maryland

Rhut. Guet

April 21, 2017